
 

 
 

Addendum No. 2 
RFB No. 320021 - 1 - rev. 01/19 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 
AUGUST 24, 2020 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 320021 - ADDENDUM NO. 2 

COURTHOUSE HVAC CONTROLS REPLACEMENT 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2020, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTOR SUBMITTED QUESTIONS: 
 
Q1: Do you want new control transformers for the power feeding the DDC Controllers? 
A1: No the power supply to the panels and low voltage shall remain in existing configuration. 
 
Q2: What should be done with the NAE enclosures? 
A2: Remove the existing NAE enclosures and install new control panel for Jace. 
 
Q3: Can the conductor for the thermostats be field checked to determine what is currently in place? 
A3: Conductor has been field verified to be CAT 5E. 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Todd Draper at 608/267-0119, 
draper@countyofdane.com . 
 
Sincerely, 
  Todd Draper 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

N/A 
 
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Todd Draper\320021 - Courthouse HVAC Controls\03 - Addendum\Addendum #2\320021-Addendum 2.docx 

mailto:draper@countyofdane.com

	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 320021 - ADDENDUM NO. 2
	courthouse hvac controls replacement
	PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTOR SUBMITTED QUESTIONS:

